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indicators 

 

sports 

HR 

b/m 

MxDMn 

ms 

SI 

un 

TP 

ms2 

HF 

ms2 

LF 

ms2 

VLF 

ms2 

athletics 
73.233 

±3.20 

252,194 

±29.54 

382,877 

±185.49 

3175,97 

±725.38 

1166.013 

±241.94 

1324.544 

±472.23 

331.91 

±53.30 

freestyle 

wrestling 

73,55 

±2,72 

292,14 

±30,81 

217,15 

±76,81 

3415,5 

±644,88 

1017,92 

±159,87 

1338,42 

±314,35 

638,69 

±151,26 

classic 

wrestling 

66,15 

±1,31 

331,85 

±21,88 

124,13 

±24,84 

4341,17 

±591,20 

1621,42 

±271,64 

1263,08 

±182,51 

578,33 

±93,75 

judo  
64,58 

±2,36 

352,04 

±39,05 

73,67 

±16,39 

4336,00 

±924,19 

1838,75 

±478,98 

1170,59 

±209,40 

478,23 

±59,35 

football 
56,43 

±1.66 

389,04 

±38.77 

61,21 

±13.12 

4659,39 

±600.23 

1517,45 

±219.20 

1597,14 

±269.72 

683,44 

±100.91 

average 

data 

69,75 

±2.32 

306,25 

±26.81 

159.0 

±26.48 

3752,25 

±650.21 

1389,75 

±252.34 

1239 

±200.35 

488,75 

±69.86 
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Athletics 

Freestyle 

wrestling 

Classic wrestling 

 
Judo Football 

Quantity of 

athletes 
19 21 31 12 22 

Type 1  2 5 5 3 0 

Type 2  8 5 4 1 2 

Type 3  8 9 14 4 12 

Type 4  1 2 8 4 8 
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https://cyberleninka.ru/journal/n/novye-issledovaniya
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